
Specialized Care Rate Program-County Contacts
County First Name Last Name Title Address City Zip Work Phone Fax Email Address
Alameda Connie Linas Supervising Prog Specialist 24100 Amador St. Hayward 94544 (510) 780-8899 (510) 780-8890 linasc@acgov.org

Alpine Mathieu David Social Worker III 75A Diamond Valley Rd. Markleeville 96120 (530) 694-2235 (530) 694-2252 mdavid@alpinecountyca.gov

Alpine Stacy Olson Director 75A Diamond Valley Rd. Markleeville 96120 (530) 694-2235 (530) 694-2252 solson@alpinecountyca.gov

Amador Anne Watts Program Manager 10877 Conductor Blvd Sutter Creek 95685 (209) 223-6550 (209) 257-0642 anne.watts@cws.state.ca.us

Butte Karen Ely Program Manager P.O. Box 1649 Oroville 95965 (530) 538-7446 (530) 538-4328 kely@buttecounty.net

Calaveras Deldee Kittrell Foster Care EW III 509 East Saint Charles St. San Andreas 95249 (209) 754-6628 (209) 754-4536 dkittrell@co.calaveras.ca.us

Colusa Donna Dennis Program Manager II 251 E. Webster St. Colusa 95932 (530) 458-0290 (530) 458-2664 dennida@cws.state.ca.us

Contra Costa Julie Stuscavage Soc Serv Program Analyst 500 Ellinwood Way Pleasant Hill 94523 (925) 602-6891 (925) 602-9209 stuscj@ehsd.cccounty.us

Del Norte Amber Davis Staff Services Analyst II 880 Northcrest Drive Crescent City 95531 (707) 464-3191 (707) 465-1783 adavis@co.del-norte.ca.us

El Dorado Derek Reddin Staff Services Analyst II 3057 Briw Road Placerville 95667 (530) 642-7358 (530) 626-7734 derek.reddin@edcgov.us

El Dorado Pamela Carter Program Manager I 3057 Briw Road Placerville 95667 (530) 642-7279 (530) 626-7427 pam.carter@edcgov.us

Fresno John Dufresne Program Manager 2135 Fresno St., 3rd floor Fresno 93721 (559) 600-2103 (559) 600-2366 dufrej@co.fresno.ca.us

Fresno Deborah Martinez Program Manager 2135 Fresno St., 3rd floor Fresno 93721 (559) 600-3510 (559) 600-2366 debmartinez@co.fresno.ca.us

Glenn Cheryl Harrison Program Manager P.O. Box 611 Willows 95988 (530) 934-1448 (530) 934-6521 charrison@hra.co.glenn.ca.us

Humboldt Lisa Rix Administrative Analyst II 929 Koster St. Eureka 95501 (707) 476-4763 (707) 441-2096 LRix@co.humboldt.ca.us

Imperial Sandra G. Alvarez Program Manager 2995 S. 4th St., Suite 103 El Centro 92243 (760) 337-7701 (760) 482-2037 Sandra.Alvarez@cws.state.ca.us

Kern Darla Munoz Administrative Coordinator 100 East California Ave. Bakersfield 93307 (661) 631-6434 (661) 631-6001 munozd@co.kern.ca.us

Kings Tina Garcia Program Manager 1200 South Drive Hanford 93230 (559) 582-3211 tgarcia@co.kings.ca.us

Lake Kathy Harrison Program Manager P.O. Box 9000 Lower Lake 95457 (707) 995-4290 (707) 995-4204 kharrison@dss.co.lake.ca.us

Lake Toni Jones P.O. Box 9000 Lower Lake 95457 (707) 262-0235 (707) 262-0299 tjones@dss.co.lake.ca.us

Lassen Kendra Lancaster Senior ICW P.O. Box 1359 Susanville 96130 (530) 251-8165 (530) 257-9002 klancaster@co.lassen.ca.us

Los Angeles Teresa Arevalo Foster Care Division Chief 725 S Grand Ave. Glendora 91740 (626) 691-1473 (626) 691-0947 arevat@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Los Angeles Bang Chungyon For Policy 12440 Imperial Hwy, Rm 501 Norwalk 90650 (562) 345-6759 (562) 864-7510 bangca@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Los Angeles Maria Lieras For Specialized rate - F 425 Shatto Place Los Angeles 90020 (213) 351-5724 (213) 381-8398 lieram@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Los Angeles Tina Mosley D-Rate Program Manager 425 Shatto Place Los Angeles 90020 (213) 351-5734 (213) 381-8125 mosleta@dcfs.lacounty.gov

Madera Patricia Caudillo Program Manager 629 E. Yosemite Ave Madera 93639 (559) 662-8368 (559) 662-8364 patricia.caudillo@co.madera.ca.us

Marin Chua Chao Program Manager 3250 Kerner Blvd. San Rafael 94901 (415) 473-5048 (415) 473-7162 cchao@co.marin.ca.us

Marin Julie Lenhardt Supervisor 3250 Kerner Blvd. San Rafael 94903 (415)473-2606 (415) 473-7162 jlenhardt@co.marin.ca.us

Mariposa Nancy Bell Deputy Director P.O. Box 99 Mariposa 95338 (209) 742-0919 (209) 966-8251 nbell@mariposahsc.org

Mariposa Launa Gann Program Manager P.O. Box 99 Mariposa 95338 (209) 742-0832 (209) 966-8251 lgann@mariposacounty.org

Mendocino Cerre Ortega FC Eligibility Supervisor P.O. Box 839 Ukiah 95482 (707) 463-7990 (707) 463-7960 lyneg@co.mendocino.ca.us
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Merced Susan Flores FC Supervisor P.O. Box 112 Merced 95341 (209) 385-3000 (209) 383-6925 sflores@hsa.co.merced.ca.us

Mono Mary Stanley Program Manager P.O. Box 2969 Mammoth Lakes93546 (760) 924-1780 (760) 924-5431 mstanley@mono.ca.gov

Monterey Eileen Esplin Management Analyst 1000 S. Main St. # 205 Salinas 93901 (831) 769-8784 (831) 755-4600 esplinef@co.monterey.ca.us

Napa Jennifer Marcelli Asst Child Welfare Director 2261 Elm St. Napa 94559 (707) 253-4728 (707) 259-8310 jennifer.marcelli@countyofnapa.org

Nevada Nicolas Ready Program Manager 208 Sutton Way Grass Valley 95945 (530) 265-1654 (530) 273-6941 Nicholas.Ready@co.nevada.ca.us

Orange Chuck Griffin Policy Analyst 800 N. Eckhoff St. Bldg. #128Orange 92863 (714) 704-6108 (714) 704-8758 Chuck.Griffin@ssa.ocgov.com

Placer Mari Szkotak FC Eligibility Supervisor 379 Nevada St. Auburn 95603 (530) 886-184 (530) 886-1888 mszkotak@placer.ca.gov

Riverside Kali Sorrels-Goode Supervising Prog Specialist 10281 Kidd St., 2nd Floor Riverside 92503 (951) 358-3283 (951) 358-6349 ksorrels@riversidedpss.org

Sacramento Michelle Ortiz Human Services SW P.O. Box 269057 Sacramento 95827 (916) 875-5778 (916) 875-4569 ortizmc@saccounty.net

San Benito Tracey Belton Social Worker Supervisor 1111 San Felipe Road, #206 Hollister 95023 (831) 630-5146 (831) 637-2910 beltot@cws.state.ca.us

San Bernardino Hernaldo Sequeira Child Welfare Services Mgr. 412 E. Hospitality Lane, 2nd FlrSan Bernardino92415 (909) 891-3607 (909) 891-3399 hsequeira@hss.sbcounty.gov

San Diego Verona Hines Admin Analyst III 8965 Balboa Ave San Diego 92123 (858)-616-5825(858) 694-5475 verona.hines@sdcounty.ca.gov

San Diego Mike WeissenburgerDept Budget Manager 8965 Balboa Ave. San Diego 92123 (858) 616-5943 (858) 616-5908 james.weissenburger@sdcounty.ca.gov

San Francisco Casey Blake Program Manager P.O. Box 7988 San Francisco 94120 (415) 557-5754 (415) 557-5699 casey.blake@sfgov.org

San Joaquin William Corder Staff Analyst II P.O. Box 201056 Stockton 95201 (209) 468-1234 (209) 932-2615 bcorder@sjgov.org

San Luis ObispoLinda Belch Program Manager P.O. Box 8119 San Luis Obispo93403 (805) 781-1902 (805) 781-1944 Lbelch@co.slo.ca.us

San Luis ObispoSuzanne Garcia Program Manager P.O. Box 8119 San Luis Obispo93403 (805) 781-1895 (805) 781-1944 sgarcia@co.slo.ca.us

San Mateo Pravin Patel Human Services Manager II 400 Harbor Blvd Belmont 94002 (650) 802-5017 (650) 592-3056 ppatel@co.sanmateo.ca.us

Santa Barbara Deborah Hartman Div. Chief 234 Camino del Remedio Santa Barbara 93110 (805) 681-4904 d.hartman@sbcsocialserv.org

Santa Barbara Lupe Valdez 2125 S.Centerpointe ParkwaySanta Barbara 93455 (805) 346-8217 l.valdez@sbcsocialserv.org

Santa Clara Mary Beth Rogers Special Funds Unit 373 W. Julian Street, 5th Flr San Jose 95110 (408) 975-5701 (408) 975-5867 Special.funds@ssa.sccgov.org

Santa Clara Sergio Nicolau Program Coordinator 333 W. Julian Street San Jose 95110 (408) 491-6716 sergio.nicolau@ssa.sccgov.org

Santa Cruz Mark Holgiun Program Manager P.O. Box 1320 Santa Cruz 95061 (831) 763-8668 (831) 763-8643 mark.holguin@hsd.co.santa-cruz.ca.us

Santa Cruz Maria Love Assoc. Human Serv Analyst P.O. Box 1835 Santa Cruz 95061 (831) 763-8582 maria.love@hsd.co.santa-cruz.ca.us

Shasta Rod Delfer Supervisor 1313 Yuba St. Redding 96001 (530) 229-8283 (530) 225-5190 rdelfer@co.shasta.ca.us

Shasta Doug Woodworth Program Analyst II 1313 Yuba St. Redding 96001 (530) 229-8074 (530) 225-5190 dwoodworth@co.shasta.ca.us

Siskiyou Connie Lathrop Program Manager 2060 Campus Dr Yreka 96097 (530) 841-4823 (530) 842-6277 clathrop@co.siskiyou.ca.us

Solano Christopher Cassels Social Services Supervisor 275 Beck Ave. Fairfield 94533 (707) 784-8422 (707) 784-8422 cassec@solanocounty.com

Sonoma Felisa Pinson Program Planning Analyst 1202 Apollo Way Santa Rosa 95402 (707) 565-4346 (707) 565-4399 fpinson@schsd.org

Stanislaus Nenita Dean Manager III P.O. Box 42 Modesto 95353 (209) 558-2348 (209) 558-2558 deanne@stancounty.com

Sutter Lisa Soto Program Manager 1965 Live Oak Blvd. Yuba City 95991 (530) 822-7151 (530) 822-7384 lsoto@co.sutter.ca.us
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Tehama Diane Casey Fiscal Officer 310 S. Main St. Red Bluff 96080 (530) 528-4050 DCasey@tcdss.org

Tehama Pia VanKleef Eligibility Supervisor 310 S. Main St. Red Bluff 96080 (530) 528-4062 (530) 527-5410 PVanKleef@tcdss.org

Trinity Laurie Sumner Supervisor P.O. Box 1470 Weaverville 96093 (530) 623-1314 (530) 623-1488 lsumner@trinitycounty.org

Tulare Natalie Bolin 5957 S. Mooney Blvd. Visalia 93277 Nbolin@tularehhsa.org

Tulare Gary Kupfer CWS Manager 5957 S. Mooney Blvd. Visalia 93277 (559)623-0372 (559) 687-6459 gkupfer@tularehhsa.org

Tulare Deborah Hernandez CWS Manager 3500 W. Mineral King Visalia 93291 (559) 623-0543 (559) 730-2523 Dhernandez@tularehhsa.org

Tuolumne Kathy DeClercq Sr. Staff Analyst 20075 Cedar Road North Sonora 95370 (209) 533-7321 (209) 533-5714 KDeclercq@co.tuolumne.ca.us

Ventura Joanna Genet Administrative Specialist II 4651 Telephone Rd., Suite 300Ventura 93003 (805) 654-3240 (805) 654-5596 Joanna.genet@ventura.org

Yolo Alissa Sykes Division Manager 25 N. Cottonwood St. Woodland 95695 (530) 666-8483 (530) 666-8468 alissa.sykes@yolocounty.org

Yuba Carol Newsom Program Manager P.O. Box 2320 Marysville 95901 (530) 749-6475 cnewsom@co.yuba.ca.us

Yuba Tony Roach Program Manager P.O. Box 2320 Marysville 95901 (530) 749-6245 (530) 749-6295 troach@co.yuba.ca.us
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